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Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EST Monday, March 31, 2003  

Alaska Air Group 
Alcoa 
Amazon.com 
Bank of America 
Bank of Clark County 
Bemis 
Boeing 
Boise Cascade 
CenturyTel 
Costco 
Expeditors Intl. 
Georgia Pacific 
HPQ 
Intel 
Kyocera 

16.40 
20.23 
27.77 
68.29 
18.00 
42.74 
26.52 
22.58 
28.26 
30.40 
36.70 
14.30 
16.44 
17.58 
52.23 

-.42 
-.55 

+.01 
-.26 

unch 
-.71 

+.12 
-.52 
-.10 
-.82 
-.48 
-.10 
-.14 
-.31 

+.63 

Linear Technology 
Microsoft 
Nautilus 
Nike 
Nordstrom 
PepsiCo 
Precision Cast 
RLRN 
Starbucks 
TSM 
Tektronix 
US Bancorp 
Wash. Mutual 
W. Coast Bancorp 
Weyerhaeuser 

32.95 
25.04 
14.37 
52.21 
17.49 
40.29 
24.49 
18.25 
26.28 
7.65 

17.81 
19.80 
35.70 
14.90 
47.57 

-.15 
-.21 
-.63 

+.15 
-.36 

+.47 
-.34 

+.23 
unch 
+.07 
+.30 
-.34 

+.09 
+.23 
-1.50 

DOW:  8221.45  -28.43 ? NASDAQ:  1384.25  -3.2 ? S&P:  868.52  -1.43  

Clark Care and Development Center 
becomes Innovative Services NW 

The 40-year-old Clark Care and Development Center 
which helps care for children and adults with disabilities, 
Saturday was renamed Innovative Services NW to more 
accurately reflect the creativity of the organization in 
providing programs for children and jobs for adults.  

With a $3 million annual budget, the local organization 
provides help to 500 children and families a week and 
provides employment for over 100 adults, according to 
executive director Mike Wilson..  
Applications being accepted  
for First Citizen Award 

The Community Foundation for Southwest Washington 
is accepting nominations for the 2003 First Citizen Award. 
Deadline for applications is Friday, April 11. 

The award will be made during a reception from 4 to 6 
p.m. Thursday, June 12 in the Heathman Lodge. 

For further information, call Anne Digenis at 694-
3550. 
News briefs 

Athletic supplements and pills  will be discussed 
during the  Battle Ground School District Parents Night at 
7 p.m. tonight in the Maple Grove Middle School, 12500 
NE 199th Street. Admission is free. ??? Clark County 
commissioners meet in regular session at 10 a.m. Tuesday, 
April 1, in the 6th floor hearing room of the Public Service 
Center, 1300 Franklin Street. ??? The Southwest 
Washington Regional Transportation Council meets in 
regular session at 4 p.m. Tuesday, April 1, in the 6th floor 
training room of the Public Service Center.  

Acapulco 
Athens 
Chicago 
Dallas 
Hong Kong 
Los Angeles 
London 
New Orleans 
New York 
Orlando 
Paris 
Phoenix 
Rome 
Seattle 
Sydney 
Tokyo 
Washington 

88/68 
65/49 
48/42 
74/59 
81/72 
80/56 
57/44 
64/49 
40/30 
64/40 
58/43 
90/58 
59/42 
58/42 
74/53 
65/49 
48/32 

Monday electronic events 
Vancouver City Council Workshop (3/24)— 4 p.m. CVTV 
Spokane at Portland Winter Hawks (live)— 7 p.m. KUPL 
Seattle Mariners at Oakland (live)— 7 p.m. KOTK 
Vancouver City Council (3/17)— 7 p.m. CVTV 

Town Tabloids and The Weather  

Tony Bacon III ushering in 22nd 
century. ??? Chris LeBlanc taking a 
hit in the interest of police science. ??
? Kate Jobe giving new meaning to 
101. ??? Lee Grover hooked on new 
math. ??? Rich McConaghy 
producing nearly real-time travelog of 
eastern Russia. ??? Monday, gray 
and rainy, and sunbreaks, 58. Tuesday, 
light showers, some sunbreaks, 55. 
Wednesday, gray with showers, 52.  

Royce Pollard 
seeking fifth 
term as mayor 
     Royce Pollard  
in Esther Short 
Park this morning 
announced he is a 
candidate for a 
fifth term. As 
mayor of the City 
of Vancouver. 
The mayor, who 
was first elected 

to the city council in 1985, said Esther Short Park, a great 
example of public and private partnership is the result of 
the kind of leadership he pledges to continue. 

Other open positions on the Vancouver City Council in 
November are council members Dan Tonkovich, Pat 
Jollota, Jeanne Lipton and Tim Leavitt. 
County commissioners expected to reduce 
travel speed standard on NE 134th Street 

Clark County commissioners, during their regular 
meeting at 10 a.m. Tuesday, April 1, are expected to lower 
the concurrency travel speed on the NE 134th Street-
Salmon Creek Avenue corridor from 22 miles an hour to 
as low as 13 miles an hour. 

Commissioners will also consider whether to remove a 
development moratorium that has been in effect nearly a 
year and a half.  

The decrease is necessary to allow for the impact of 
increased traffic expected with the completion of Legacy 
Salmon Creek Hospital at NE 139th Street and NE 20th 
Avenue. It is also a requirement of lifting a moratorium on 
development in the Salmon Creek area. 

The corridor extends from the Interstate 5 interchange 
with NE 134th Street east to the intersection of Salmon 
Creek Avenue and NE 50th Avenue.  
Clark College presidential candidates to be 
interviewed this week in public forums 

Four candidates for president of Clark College will be 
interviewed by the college board of trustees in public 
forums at Gaiser Hall on the college campus this week. 

Walter Nolte, president of North Central Missouri 
College will be interviewed at 1 p.m. Wednesday, April 2. 
He will be followed at 4 p.m. by R. Wayne Branch, 
president of the Community College of Baltimore, Md. 

Interviews Thursday, April 3, begin at 1 p.m. with 
Thom A. Armstrong, vice president of instruction at 
Citrus College, Glendora, Calif., and conclude with J. 
Robert Jeffs, chancellor of Ivy Tech State College, 
Muncie, Ind. 

The successor to Tana Hasart, who resigned a year 
ago, is expected to be named prior to the departure in June 
of interim president David Beyer. Beyer was not a 
candidate for the post.  

Mayor, left, Sam Jones, Mike Worthy and former 
mayor Bruce Hagensen, with sign, help kick off 
Vancouver’s political season in Esther Short Park  


