The Daily Insider

Southern Washington Edition



Mayor, left, Sam Jones, Mike Worthy and former mayor Bruce Hagensen, with sign, help kick off Vancouver's political season in Esther Short Park

Royce Pollard seeking fifth term as mayor

Royce Pollard in Esther Short Park this morning announced he is a candidate for a fifth term. As mayor of the City of Vancouver. The mayor, who was first elected

to the city council in 1985, said Esther Short Park, a great example of public and private partnership is the result of the kind of leadership he pledges to continue.

Other open positions on the Vancouver City Council in November are council members **Dan Tonkovich**, **Pat Jollota**, **Jeanne Lipton** and **Tim Leavitt**.

County commissioners expected to reduce travel speed standard on NE 134th Street

Clark County commissioners, during their regular meeting at 10 a.m. Tuesday, April 1, are expected to lower the concurrency travel speed on the NE 134th Street-Salmon Creek Avenue corridor from 22 miles an hour to as low as 13 miles an hour.

Commissioners will also consider whether to remove a development moratorium that has been in effect nearly a year and a half.

The decrease is necessary to allow for the impact of increased traffic expected with the completion of Legacy Salmon Creek Hospital at NE 139th Street and NE 20th Avenue. It is also a requirement of lifting a moratorium on development in the Salmon Creek area.

The corridor extends from the Interstate 5 interchange with NE 134th Street east to the intersection of Salmon Creek Avenue and NE 50th Avenue.

Clark College presidential candidates to be interviewed this week in public forums

Four candidates for president of Clark College will be interviewed by the college board of trustees in public forums at Gaiser Hall on the college campus this week.

Walter Nolte, president of North Central Missouri College will be interviewed at 1 p.m. Wednesday, April 2. He will be followed at 4 p.m. by **R. Wayne Branch**, president of the Community College of Baltimore, Md.

Interviews Thursday, April 3, begin at 1 p.m. with **Thom A. Armstrong**, vice president of instruction at Citrus College, Glendora, Calif., and conclude with **J. Robert Jeffs**, chancellor of Ivy Tech State College, Muncie, Ind.

The successor to **Tana Hasart**, who resigned a year ago, is expected to be named prior to the departure in June of interim president **David Beyer**. Beyer was not a candidate for the post.

Published by Tony Bacon, 7007 Corregidor Rd. Vancouver, WA 98664 (360) 696-1077 Fax 694-9886 E-mail: tony@dailyinsider.info, \$245 a year

MONDAY

March 31, 2003

Clark Care and Development Center becomes Innovative Services NW

The 40-year-old Clark Care and Development Center which helps care for children and adults with disabilities, Saturday was renamed Innovative Services NW to more accurately reflect the creativity of the organization in providing programs for children and jobs for adults.

With a \$3 million annual budget, the local organization provides help to 500 children and families a week and provides employment for over 100 adults, according to executive director **Mike Wilson**.

Applications being accepted for First Citizen Award

The Community Foundation for Southwest Washington is accepting nominations for the 2003 First Citizen Award. Deadline for applications is Friday, April 11.

The award will be made during a reception from 4 to 6 p.m. Thursday, June 12 in the Heathman Lodge.

For further information, call **Anne Digenis** at **694-3550**.

News briefs

Athletic supplements and pills will be discussed during the Battle Ground School District Parents Night at 7 p.m. tonight in the Maple Grove Middle School, 12500 NE 199th Street. Admission is free. Leve Clark County commissioners meet in regular session at 10 a.m. Tuesday, April 1, in the 6th floor hearing room of the Public Service Center, 1300 Franklin Street. Leve The Southwest Washington Regional Transportation Council meets in regular session at 4 p.m. Tuesday, April 1, in the 6th floor training room of the Public Service Center.

Monday electronic events

Vancouver City Council Workshop (3/24)—4 p.m. CVTV Spokane at Portland Winter Hawks (live)—7 p.m. KUPL Seattle Mariners at Oakland (live)—7 p.m. KOTK Vancouver City Council (3/17)—7 p.m. CVTV

Stocks of local interest at 4 p.m. EST Monday, March 31, 2003						
Alaska Air Group	16.40	42	Linear Technology	32.95	15	
Alcoa	20.23	55	Microsoft	25.04	21	
Amazon.com	27.77	+.01	Nautilus	14.37	63	
Bank of America	68.29	26	Nike	52.21	+.15	
Bank of Clark County	18.00		Nordstrom	17.49	36	
Bemis	42.74	71	PepsiCo	40.29	+.47	
Boeing	26.52		Precision Cast	24.49	34	
Boise Cascade	22.58		RLRN	18.25	+.23	
CenturyTel	28.26		Starbucks	26.28	unch	
Costco	30.40		TSM	7.65	+.07	
Expeditors Intl. Georgia Pacific	36.70		Tektronix	17.81	+.30	
	14.30	10	US Bancorp Wash. Mutual	19.80	34	
HPQ	16.44			35.70	+.09	
Intel	17.58	31	W. Coast Bancorp	14.90	+.23	
Kvocera	52.23		Weverhaeuser	47.57	-1.50	
DOW: 8221.45 -28.43 ∠NASDAQ: 1384.25 -3.2 ∠S&P: 868.52 -1.43						

Town Tabloids and The Weather

Tony Bacon III ushering in 22nd century. See Chris LeBlanc taking a hit in the interest of police science. See Kate Jobe giving new meaning to 101. See Lee Grover hooked on new math. See Rich McConaghy producing nearly real-time travelog of eastern Russia. See Monday, gray and rainy, and sunbreaks, 58. Tuesday, light showers, some sunbreaks, 55. Wednesday, gray with showers, 52.

	Acapulco	88/68
l	Athens	65/49
	Chicago	48/42
	Dallas	74/59
5	Hong Kong	81/72
	Los Angeles	80/56
•	London	57/44
7	New Orleans	64/49
	New York	40/30
	Orlando	64/40
•	Paris	58/43
7	Phoenix	90/58
	Rome	59/42
	Seattle	58/42
	Sydney	74/53
	Tokyo	65/49
	Washington	48/32